



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
<b>111 LYDIA</b>						
1	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	1	Living Room	3	2,100.00	2,025.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
2	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS				3,600.00	5,625.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
3	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	1	Living Room	3	3,900.00	5,625.00
4	LEAD - DOOR TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	1	Door Stop, Side A		400.00	600.00
5	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	3	Dining Room	1	700.00	675.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
6	WALLS/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	3	Dining Room, A/B/D Walls		750.00	2,240.00
7	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	4	Kitchen, Sides A/B/D		750.00	1,850.00
8	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	4	Kitchen	3	2,100.00	2,025.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
9	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	4	Kitchen	3	3,600.00	5,625.00
10	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	4	Kitchen	3	3,900.00	5,625.00
11	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	3	Dining Room	1	1,200.00	2,110.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
12	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	3	Dining Room	1	1,300.00	2,110.00
13	CEILING LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	4	Kitchen Ceiling		500.00	1,450.00
14	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	5	Sides A/B/C walls to include door casing. Southeast corner stairs		800.00	1,450.00
15	LEAD - STEPS				1,200.00	1,780.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
16	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	6	Bedroom	2	1,400.00	1,350.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
17	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	6	Bedroom	2	2,400.00	3,750.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
18	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	6	Bedroom Side A and Side D		2,600.00	3,750.00
19	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	7	Bathroom Sides A/B/C/D		600.00	1,825.00
20	CEILING LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	7	Bathroom Ceiling		400.00	800.00
21	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	7	Bathroom	1	700.00	675.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
22	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	7	Bathroom	1	1,200.00	1,875.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
23	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	7	Bathroom		1,300.00	1,875.00
24	DOOR-PREHUNG MOLDED	7	Bathroom		450.00	600.00
25	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	7	Bathroom		100.00	400.00
26	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	8	Bedroom Northeast	2	1,400.00	1,350.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
27	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	8	Bedroom Northeast	2	2,400.00	3,750.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
28	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	8	Bedroom Northeast B and C wall windows		2,600.00	3,750.00
29	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED	8	Bedroom Northeast, Entry Door		450.00	700.00
30	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	8	Bedroom Northeast, Entry Door		100.00	400.00
31	LEAD - CLOSET SHELF FOR INTERIM CONTROL	8	Northeast Bedroom, Closet Shelf Support		200.00	300.00
32	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	8	Bedroom, Northeast, All Baseboards		600.00	1,080.00
33	CEILING LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	9	Bedroom Southeast, Crown Molding All		500.00	1,370.00
34	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	9	Bedroom Southeast, Side C		200.00	600.00
35	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	9	Bedroom Southeast	2	1,400.00	1,350.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

					<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
<b>Line</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Room Number</b>	<b>Room Description</b>	<b>Replace</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>
36	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	9	Bedroom, Southeast	2	2,400.00	3,750.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
37	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	9	Bedroom, Southeast, Side C and D walls		2,600.00	3,750.00
38	LEAD-BASE TIRM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	9	Bedroom, Northeast, All Baseboards		500.00	1,190.00
39	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	10	Hallway, Side C		250.00	400.00
40	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	10	Hallway	1	700.00	675.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
41	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	10	Hallway	1	1,200.00	1,875.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
42	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	10	Hallway D Wall		1,300.00	1,875.00
43	LEAD - CLEARANCE TESTING AND REPORTING				950.00	625.00
	<b>TOTAL 111 LYDIA</b>				<b>57,700.00</b>	<b>86,505.00</b>
	<b>113 LYDIA</b>					
1	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	12	Living Room	2	1,400.00	1,350.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					
2	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	12	Living Room	2	2,400.00	3,750.00
	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT					



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

					<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
<b>Line</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Room Number</b>	<b>Room Description</b>	<b>Replace</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>
3	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	12	Living Room, Side A Wall		2,600.00	3,750.00
4	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	12	All Baseboards		600.00	1,180.00
5	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	13	All Baseboards		300.00	1,180.00
6	LEAD - DOOR FOR INTERIM CONTROL	12	Living Room, Door Casing, Door Jambs		400.00	600.00
7	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	12	Living Room, Entry		450.00	700.00
8	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	12	Living Room, Entry		100.00	1,600.00
9	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	13	Entry, Door Casing, Door Jambs		400.00	850.00
10	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT		Front Door, Door Bell Replace		100.00	150.00
11	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	14	Kitchen	3	1,650.00	2,025.00
12	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	14	Kitchen		450.00	600.00
13	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	14	Kitchen	3	3,150.00	5,625.00
14	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	14	Kitchen		450.00	600.00
15	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	14	Kitchen		3,900.00	5,625.00
16	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	14	Kitchen, Door		400.00	600.00
17	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	14	Kitchen		450.00	700.00
18	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	14	Kitchen		100.00	700.00
19	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	15	Laundry	2	1,100.00	1,350.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
20	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	15	Laundry		300.00	800.00
21	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	15	Laundry	2	2,100.00	3,750.00
22	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	15	Laundry		300.00	600.00
23	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	15	Laundry, Windows		2,600.00	3,750.00
24	LEAD - DOOR FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPAIR, REPLACE	15	Laundry, Exterior		400.00	900.00
25	DOOR - PRE-HUNG STEEL, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	15	Laundry, Exterior		450.00	1,280.00
26	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	15	Laundry		100.00	500.00
27	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	16	Stairs off laundry, A/B/C/D walls to include shelving		800.00	1,780.00
28	LEAD - DOOR FOR INTERIM CONTROL	16	Stairs off laundry, door		400.00	900.00
29	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	16	Stairs off laundry, Replace		450.00	700.00
30	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	16	Stairs, off laundry		100.00	600.00
31	LEAD - STEPS	16	Stairs, off laundry, stair risers and balusters		800.00	1,780.00
32	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	18	Bedroom, South Entry		400.00	800.00
33	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	18	Bedroom, South Entry		450.00	700.00
34	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	18	Bedroom		100.00	500.00
35	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	18	Bedroom South	1	550.00	675.00
36	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	18	Bedroom		150.00	500.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

					<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
37	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	18	Bedroom, South	1	1,050.00	1,875.00
38	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	18	Bedroom		150.00	500.00
39	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	18	Bedroom, South Window		1,300.00	1,875.00
40	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	18	Bedroom South, All Baseboards		500.00	1,280.00
41	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	18	Bedroom South, Door Jamb, Side A		400.00	800.00
42	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	18	Bedroom, South Closet, Side A to Include Shelf Supports.		200.00	600.00
43	LEAD - STEPS FOR INTERIM CONTROL	19	Stairs, Stair Risers		600.00	1,780.00
44	LEAD - DOOR FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPAIR, REPLACE	19	Stairs		400.00	1,780.00
45	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	19	Stairs		450.00	700.00
46	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	19	Stairs		100.00	500.00
47	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	19	Chair Rail		100.00	500.00
48	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	20	Sitting Room	3	1,650.00	2,025.00
49	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	20	Sitting Room		450.00	500.00
50	WINDOWS - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	20	Sitting Room	3	3,150.00	5,625.00
51	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	20	Sitting Room		450.00	500.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
52	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	20	Sitting Room, Windows		3,900.00	5,625.00
53	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	20	Sitting Room, All Baseboards		300.00	1,180.00
54	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	20	Sitting Room, Door to Entry		400.00	800.00
55	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	20	Sitting Room, Door to Entry		450.00	700.00
56	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	20	Sitting Room		100.00	500.00
57	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	21	Bedroom, North	3	1,650.00	2,025.00
58	LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	21	Bedroom		450.00	500.00
59	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	21	Bedroom, North	3	3,150.00	5,355.00
60	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	21	Bedroom, North		450.00	500.00
61	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	21	Bedroom, North Windows		3,900.00	5,355.00
62	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	21	Bedroom, North Entry Door		400.00	800.00
63	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	21	Bedroom, North Door Entry		450.00	700.00
64	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	21	Bedroom		100.00	1,470.00
65	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	21	Bedroom North, All Baseboards to Include Closet		400.00	1,470.00





**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

					<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
<b>Line</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Room Number</b>	<b>Room Description</b>	<b>Replace</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>
66	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	21	Bedroom North, Side C Closet, Shelving and Side C Attic Space Door		300.00	1,120.00
67	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	22	Bathroom	1	550.00	675.00
68	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	22	Bathroom		150.00	500.00
69	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	22	Bathroom	1	1,050.00	1,875.00
70	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	22	Bathroom		150.00	500.00
71	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	22	Bathroom, Windows		1,300.00	675.00
72	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	22	Bathroom		400.00	700.00
73	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	22	Bathroom		450.00	700.00
74	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	22	Bathroom		100.00	500.00
75	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	22	Bathroom, Older Baseboards		250.00	980.00
76	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	23	Bedroom, Southeast	1	550.00	675.00
77	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	23	Bedroom		150.00	500.00
78	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	23	Bedroom, Southeast	1	1,050.00	1,875.00
79	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	23	Bedroom		150.00	500.00
80	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	23	Bedroom, Southeast Window		1,300.00	1,875.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
81	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	23	Bedroom, Southeast Entry		400.00	900.00
82	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	23	Bedroom, Southeast Entry		450.00	600.00
83	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	23	Door		100.00	500.00
84	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	23	Bedroom, Southeast, All Baseboards		300.00	1,280.00
85	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	24	Hallway, All Baseboards		200.00	960.00
86	LEAD - BASE TRIM FOR INTERIM CONTROL	25	Bedroom, Southwest, All Baseboards Closet to Include the Closet		350.00	1,280.00
87	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	25	Bedroom, Southwest, Closet Walls		300.00	800.00
88	WINDOW - VINYL DOUBLE HUNG REPLACEMENT, OPTION A: VINYL REPLACEMENT	25	Bedroom, Southwest	2	1,100.00	1,350.00
89	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	25	Bedroom, Southwest		300.00	500.00
90	WINDOW - SHPO APPROVED REPLACEMENT, OPTION B: INSTALL HISTORICALLY CORRECT WOOD REPLACEMENT WINDOWS	25	Bedroom, Southwest	2	2,100.00	3,750.00
91	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	25	Bedroom		300.00	500.00
92	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	25	Bedroom, Southwest Windows		2,600.00	3,750.00
93	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL	25	Bedroom, Southwest Entry		400.00	800.00
94	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	25	Bedroom, Southwest Entry Replace		450.00	600.00
95	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	25	Bedroom		100.00	500.00
96	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL, OPTION A: DOOR, REPLACE, REPAIR	25	Bedroom, Southwest Closet Door		400.00	800.00



**BID TABULATION  
FOR  
LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AT 111-113 LYDIA  
MARCH 22, 2019**

<b>MICHIGAN BUILDING AND RESTORATION PO BOX 33 HOLT MI 48842</b>	<b>CTI CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC 8756 TRENTON DR. WHITE LAKE MI 48386</b>
--	--

Line	Description	Room Number	Room Description	Replace	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
97	DOOR - PRE-HUNG MOLDED, OPTION B: DOOR REPLACEMENT	25	Bedroom, Southwest Closet		450.00	600.00
98	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	25	Bedroom		100.00	500.00
99	WINDOW REFINISH SYSTEM, OPTION C: REMOVE, REFINISH/REPAIR/REINSTALL EXISTING WOOD WINDOWS	26, 27	Basement, Window B11 Northeast, Window A12 West		700.00	1,620.00
100	WALL/LEAD INTERIM CONTROL	26, 27	Room 26 Basement B/C Shelving Room 27 Basement Workbech Frame - Off white/black		800.00	800.00
101	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR ABATEMENT	26, 27	Room 26 Basement B/C Shelving Room 27 Basement Workbech Frame - Off white/black		500.00	1,220.00
102	EXTERIOR - LEAD INTERIM CONTROL				11,100.00	18,760.00
103	LEAD - SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOR INTERIM CONTROL				2,800.00	1,890.00
104	LEAD CLEARANCE TESTING AND REPORT				950.00	
	<b>TOTAL 113 LYDIA</b>				<b>93,050.00</b>	<b>159,180.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL PROJECT</b>				<b>150,750.00</b>	<b>245,685.00</b>